512K x 36/1M x 18 Pipelined SRAM
CY7C1380B
CY7C1382B
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05267  Rev. *A  Revised October 8, 2001
380B
Features
• Fast clock speed: 200, 167, 150, 133 MHz

CE2
IDDZZ
HIGH
CY7C1380B
CY7C1382B
Document #: 38-05267  Rev. *A Page 29 of 34
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
200 CY7C1380B-200AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
167 CY7C1380B-167AC
150 CY7C1380B-150AC
133 CY7C1380B-133AC
200 CY7C1382B-200AC
167 CY7C1382B-167AC
150 CY7C1382B-150AC
133 CY7C1382B-133AC
200 CY7C1380B-200BGC BG119 119 BGA
167 CY7C1380B-167BGC
150 CY7C1380B-150BGC
133 CY7C1380B-133BGC
200 CY7C1382B-200BGC
167 CY7C1382B-167BGC
150 CY7C1382B-150BGC
133 CY7C1382B-133BGC
200 CY7C1380B-200BZC BB165A 165 FBGA
167 CY7C1380B-167BZC
150 CY7C1380B-150BZC
133 CY7C1380B-133BZC
200 CY7C1382B-200BZC
167 CY7C1382B-167BZC
150 CY7C1382B-150BZC
133 CY7C1382B-133BZC
CY7C1380B
CY7C1382B
Document #: 38-05267  Rev. *A Page 30 of 34
Pentium is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the
trademarks of their respective holders.
167 CY7C1380B-167AI A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
150 CY7C1380B-150AI
133 CY7C1380B-133AI
167 CY7C1382B-167AI
150 CY7C1382B-150AI
133 CY7C1382B-133AI
167 CY7C1380B-167BGI BG119 119 BGA
150 CY7C1380B-150BGI
133 CY7C1380B-133BGI
167 CY7C1382B-167BGI
150 CY7C1382B-150BGI
133 CY7C1382B-133BGI
167 CY7C1380B-167BZI BB165A 165 FBGA
150 CY7C1380B-150BZI
133 CY7C1380B-133BZI
167 CY7C1382B-167BZI
150 CY7C1382B-150BZI
133 CY7C1382B-133BZI
Shaded areas contain advance information.
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code